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Date Day
Session 1 (9:

00AM- 11:
00AM)

Session code Subtopics Sources
Session 2 (11:

30AM- 01:
30PM)

Session code Subtopics Sources
Session 3 (02:

00PM- 04:
00PM)

Session code Subtopics Sources

FLEXIBLE

Basic NCERT 
Test 1

History NCERTs (Our Past 1, 2 and 3); Geography NCERTs (6-8); Science and Environment NCERT (6-
8)

Basic NCERT 
Test 2 Polity NCERTs (6-10); Economy NCERTs (9 and 10)

Basic NCERT 
Test 3

Themes in Indian History (1, 2 and 3); Geography NCERTs (9 and 10); Science and Environment(9 and 
10 )

Basic NCERT 
Test 4

Polity NCERTs (11 and 12 (except Contemporary world politics)); Economy NCERT 11(Indian Economic 
Development)

24-Oct Avant-Garde 
class MC0920001 Orientation Avant-Garde 

class MC0920002 Session on News paper reading

25-Oct Avant-Garde 
class MC0920003 Notes Making and Revision planning

26-Oct Monday Physical 
Geography MC0920052

(1) Earth system - Formation of earth and related topics , Interior of earth, Continental and oceanic crust , 
Plate tectonics and related topics (2) Geophysical events - Earthquakes , Volcanism and hotspots, 

Tsunami, Exogenetic forces and related landforms etc. 

Physical 
Geography MC0920054

1.NCERT class XI-Fundamentals of Physical Geo 2.Certificate Physical and Human Geography by Go Che 
Leong 3.Current affairs relevant articles 4.The Hindu articles

27-Oct Tuesday Physical 
Geography MC0920053 Physical 

Geography MC0920055

28-Oct Wednesday Physical 
Geography MC0920057

(1) Basics of atmosphere , elements of atmosphere , Atmospheric circulation , Jet streams and polar 
vortex. (2) Air Masses, Tropical and Extra tropical cyclones , El Nino/MoJo/IOD, climate change , Major 

climatic regions of world. (3) Oceanography - OBR , Temp and salinity , Ocean circulation , Marine 
ecosystem , Marine deposits

Physical 
Geography MC0920059

1.NCERT class XI-Fundamentals of Physical Geo  2.Certificate Physical and Human Geography by Go Che 
Leong 3.Current affairs relevant articles 4.The Hindu articles

29-Oct Thursday Physical 
Geography MC0920058 Physical 

Geography MC0920060

30-Oct Friday Economy MC0920042

(1) Basic Concepts and Key Terms (2) Five Year Plans (FYPs) (3) 
Planning and Niti Aayog

Ch 01 Microeconomics + Ch 
01 and 02 Macroeconomics 

+ Ch 01 and 02 Class IX 
(Eco) + Ch 02 and 03 Class 
XI (Eco) + Ch 01 Class XII 

Social Change and 
Development in India + Ch 
03 Class XII Indian Since 

Independence (Polity) 

Avant-Garde 
class MC0920004 Approach to answer Writing

31-Oct Saturday Economy MC0920043

2-Nov Monday Economy MC0920044 Essay MC0920202 Introduction
3-Nov Tuesday Economy MC0920045
4-Nov Wednesday Economy MC0920047 Essay MC0920203 Structuring
5-Nov Thursday Economy MC0920048
6-Nov Friday

7-Nov Saturday GS Mains Test 1 
(250)

8-Nov Sunday Sectional 
Prelims Test 1

9-Nov Monday Economy MC0920049 (1) Basic Concepts and Key Terms (2) Five Year Plans (FYPs) (3) 
Planning and Niti Aayog

Ch 01 Microeconomics + Ch 
01 and 02 Macroeconomics 

+ Ch 01 and 02 Class IX 
(Eco) + Ch 02 and 03 Class 
XI (Eco) + Ch 01 Class XII 

Social Change and 
Development in India + Ch 
03 Class XII Indian Since 

Independence (Polity) 
10-Nov Tuesday Economy MC0920235 (1) Growth vs Development, Development Indicators, National Income (2) 

Inequality, Unemployment, Poverty and Food Security 
Ch 03 and 4 Class IX (Eco) 

+ Ch 04 and 05 Class X 
(Eco) + Ch 04,05,07, 09 and 

10 Class XI (Eco) + PRS 
India 

Economy MC0920236 (1) Growth vs Development, Development Indicators, National Income (2) 
Inequality, Unemployment, Poverty and Food Security 

Ch 03 and 4 Class IX (Eco) + 
Ch 04 and 05 Class X (Eco) + 
Ch 04,05,07, 09 and 10 Class 

XI (Eco) + PRS India 

11-Nov Wednesday Economy MC0920237 Economy MC0920238
12-Nov Thursday Economy MC0920240 Important Schemes and Programmes for Rural and Urban Development, 

Health and Education
Economy MC0920241 Important Schemes and Programmes for Rural and Urban Development, 

Health and Education13-Nov Friday Economy MC0920242 Economy MC0920243
14-Nov Saturday

15-Nov Sunday Essay Test 1 
(125M) Essay on Economy

16-Nov Monday Political history 
evolution MC0920256

(1) Ancient India- Evolution of state and political dynasties (2) Medieval India - Dynastic history(Brief) and 
Miscellaneous topics (3) Ideological basis of the Colonial state (4) Evolution of British Indian empire 

through Regulating , Charter and Government of India acts

Political history 
evolution MC0920257

1.Our Past- 1,2 and 3. 2.Themes in Indian History 1 & 2  3.A Brief History of Modern India - Spectrum(Latest 
edition)

17-Nov Tuesday Political history 
evolution MC0920258 Political history 

evolution MC0920259

18-Nov Wednesday Political history 
evolution MC0920260 Political history 

evolution MC0920261

19-Nov Thursday Political history 
evolution MC0920262 Political history 

evolution MC0920263

20-Nov Friday Political history 
evolution MC0920264 Political history 

evolution MC0920265

21-Nov Saturday GS Mains Test 2 
(125)

22-Nov Sunday Sectional 
Prelims Test 2

23-Nov Monday CSAT MC0920245 Number System
Quantitative Aptitude by R S 

Aggarwal

CSAT MC0920246 Number System
Quantitative Aptitude by R S 

Aggarwal24-Nov Tuesday CSAT MC0920248 Averages CSAT MC0920249 Percentages
25-Nov Wednesday CSAT MC0920250 Ratio and Proportion CSAT MC0920251 Mixtures and alligations

26-Nov Thursday CSAT MC0920248 Blood Relations Non Verbal Reasoning by R 
S Aggarwal CSAT MC0920253 Directions and Coding Non Verbal Reasoning by R S 

Aggarwal

27-Nov Friday
GS Mains 

Revision Test 1 
(250M)

CSAT MC0920254 Reading Comprehension The Hindu Editorials and Old 
Question Papers

28-Nov Saturday Essay Test 2 
(125M) Essay on Geography

29-Nov Sunday Prelims Revision 
Test 1 Revision of Sectional Prelims Test 1 - 2 Portions + NCERTs CSAT Sectional 

Test 1
30-Nov Monday Ethics MC0920073 (1) Introduction to Ethics- History and Its Evolution (2) Ethics and Human 

Interface (3) Thinkers, Leaders, Sages and Administrators - Views on 
Ethics (4) Thinkers, Leaders, Sages and Administrators - Views on Ethics 

(5) Role of Family, Society and Education in ethics , International Morality , 
Ethical Reasoning and Moral Dilemmas

1.The Lexicon for Ethics, 
Integrity & Aptitude  2.Ethics 

Integrity & Aptitiude - 
Arihanth 3.Ethics in 

governance (IInd ARC 
report) by Ramesh K. Arora

Ethics MC0920074 (1) Introduction to Ethics- History and Its Evolution (2) Ethics and Human 
Interface (3) Thinkers, Leaders, Sages and Administrators - Views on Ethics 

(4) Thinkers, Leaders, Sages and Administrators - Views on Ethics (5) Role of 
Family, Society and Education in ethics , International Morality , Ethical 

Reasoning and Moral Dilemmas

(1) Introduction to Ethics- 
History and Its Evolution (2) 

Ethics and Human Interface (3) 
Thinkers, Leaders, Sages and 

Administrators - Views on 
Ethics (4) Thinkers, Leaders, 
Sages and Administrators - 
Views on Ethics (5) Role of 

Family, Society and Education 
in ethics , International Morality 
, Ethical Reasoning and Moral 

Dilemmas

1-Dec Tuesday Ethics MC0920075 Ethics MC0920076
2-Dec Wednesday Ethics MC0920077 Ethics MC0920078
3-Dec Thursday Ethics MC0920079 Ethics MC0920080
4-Dec Friday Ethics MC0920081 Ethics MC0920082
5-Dec Saturday

6-Dec Sunday Ethics Test 1 
(250M)

7-Dec Monday Modern India MC0920267 (1) Establishment of British Empire- Education, Social and Press policies 
etc. (2) Reactions and Rebellions against British Rule - Early Resistence 

and 1857 Revolt. (3) Socio- Relegious reform Movements. (4) Rise of 
Middle classes, Moderate, Extremists and Evolution of Modern Politics 
(Swadeshi and Home Rule). (5) Rise of Gandhi and movements under 

Gandhian Nationalism.

1.A Brief History of Modern 
India-Spectrum(Latest 

edition) 2.NCERT - Themes 
in Indian History (Part3) 3.

Current affairs articles 

Modern India MC0920268 (1) Establishment of British Empire- Education, Social and Press policies etc. 
(2) Reactions and Rebellions against British Rule - Early Resistence and 1857 

Revolt. (3) Socio- Relegious reform Movements. (4) Rise of Middle classes, 
Moderate, Extremists and Evolution of Modern Politics (Swadeshi and Home 

Rule). (5) Rise of Gandhi and movements under Gandhian Nationalism.

1.A Brief History of Modern 
India-Spectrum(Latest edition) 
2.NCERT - Themes in Indian 

History (Part3) 3.Current 
affairs articles 

8-Dec Tuesday Modern India MC0920269 Modern India MC0920270
9-Dec Wednesday Modern India MC0920271 Modern India MC0920274

10-Dec Thursday Modern India MC0920272 Modern India MC0920275
11-Dec Friday Modern India MC0920273 Modern India MC0920276
12-Dec Saturday

13-Dec Sunday GS Mains Test 3 
(125)

14-Dec Monday World 
Geography MC0920062

(1) Australia and Africa (2) North and South America (3) Eurasia
1.Fundamentals of Human 
Geography- ncert class xii, 

2.Human and Economic 
Geography - G C Leong ( 

reference only ) 3.Old ncerts 
of world geography 4.
Current affairs articles 

World 
Geography MC0920063

(1) Australia and Africa (2) North and South America (3) Eurasia 1.Fundamentals of Human 
Geography- ncert class xii, 2.

Human and Economic 
Geography - G C Leong ( 

reference only ) 3.Old ncerts of 
world geography 4.Current 

affairs articles 

15-Dec Tuesday World 
Geography MC0920064 World 

Geography MC0920065

16-Dec Wednesday World 
Geography MC0920066 Human 

Geography MC0920067

(1) Basics of human geography (2) Distribution of key resources across the 
world (3) Demography and economic activities across the world17-Dec Thursday Human 

Geography MC0920068
(1) Basics of human geography (2) Distribution of key resources across the 

world (3) Demography and economic activities across the world

Human 
Geography MC0920068

18-Dec Friday Human 
Geography MC0920069 Human 

Geography MC0920069

19-Dec Saturday GS Mains Test 4 
(125)

20-Dec Sunday Sectional 
Prelims Test 3

21-Dec Monday Ethics MC0920084 (1) Attitude: content, structure, function; its influence and relation with 
thought and behaviour; moral and political attitudes; social influence and 

persuasion. (2) Aptitude and foundational values for Civil Service, integrity, 
impartiality and non-partisanship, objectivity, dedication to public service, 

empathy, tolerance and compassion towards the weaker-sections. (3) 
Emotional intelligence-concepts, and their utilities and application in 

administration and governance.

1.The Lexicon for Ethics, 
Integrity & Aptitude 2.Ethics 

Integrity & Aptitiude - Arihanth 
3.Ethics in governance (IInd 
ARC report) by Ramesh K. 

Arora

Ethics MC0920090 (1) Attitude: content, structure, function; its influence and relation with thought 
and behaviour; moral and political attitudes; social influence and persuasion. 

(2) Aptitude and foundational values for Civil Service, integrity, impartiality and 
non-partisanship, objectivity, dedication to public service, empathy, tolerance 

and compassion towards the weaker-sections. (3) Emotional intelligence-
concepts, and their utilities and application in administration and governance.

1.The Lexicon for Ethics, Integrity 
& Aptitude 2.Ethics Integrity & 
Aptitiude - Arihanth 3.Ethics in 

governance (IInd ARC report) by 
Ramesh K. Arora

22-Dec Tuesday Ethics MC0920085 Ethics MC0920091
23-Dec Wednesday Ethics MC0920086 Ethics MC0920092
24-Dec Thursday Ethics MC0920087 Ethics MC0920093
25-Dec Friday Ethics MC0920088 Ethics MC0920089
26-Dec Saturday

27-Dec Sunday Ethics Test 2 
(250)

28-Dec Monday
29-Dec Tuesday
30-Dec Wednesday
31-Dec Thursday
1-Jan Friday
2-Jan Saturday
3-Jan Sunday
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00PM)

Session code Subtopics Sources

Economy MC0920310
(1) Agriculture (2) Land Reforms and Green Revolution (3) 

Agricultural schemes

Ch 06,09 and 10 Class XI 
(ECO) + Yojana + 

Kuruksetra

Economy MC0920313
(1) Agriculture (2) Land Reforms and Green Revolution (3) Agricultural 

schemes

Ch 06,09 and 10 Class XI 
(ECO) + Yojana + 

Kuruksetra
Economy MC0920311 Economy MC0920314
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00PM)
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5-Jul Monday World History MC0920005

(1) Enlightenment, French Revolution, (2) Economic line of World History - 
Liberalism, Capitalism, Industrial Revolution of different nations and its 

Impacts, (3) Socialism, Communism, Russian Revolution, Chinese 
Revolution and Socialism in Latin America, (4) Political line - Redrawal of 

national boundaries, Rise of nationalism, (5) American Revolution, 
American Civil War

1.Old NCERT by Arjun Dev 
2.Current affairs articles on 

World History

International 
Relations MC0920191

(1) Indian Foreign Policy- History, Growth, Phases and its making (2) Major 
powers - USA and Russia (3) Major Powers - China, 

1.MEA website 2.World focus 
magazine(November - 

December issue) 3.
MANIFEST-11 articles on IR 
4.1 year current issues from 

The Hindu. 

6-Jul Tuesday World History MC0920006 International 
Relations MC0920192

7-Jul Wednesday World History MC0920007 International 
Relations MC0920193

8-Jul Thursday World History MC0920008 International 
Relations MC0920194

9-Jul Friday World History MC0920009 International 
Relations MC0920195

10-Jul Saturday World History MC0920011 International 
Relations MC0920197

11-Jul Sunday World History MC0920012 International 
Relations MC0920198

12-Jul Monday World History MC0920013 International 
Relations MC0920199

13-Jul Tuesday World History MC0920014 International 
Relations MC0920200

14-Jul Wednesday World History MC0920015 International 
Relations MC0920201

15-Jul Thursday Essay MC0920202 Introduction Essay MC0920203 Structuring
16-Jul Friday Essay MC0920204 Structuring

17-Jul Saturday GS Mains Test 
12 (125 M)

19-Jul Monday World History MC0920016

(1) World Wars, Great Economic Depression- Nazism and Fascism, 
Miscellaneous topics (2) Imperialism, Colonialism, Decolonization in all its 

manifestations (3) World history post 1945- Cold War and associated 
Events (4) Politics in Middle East, Development challenges in Third World

1.Old NCERT by Arjun Dev 
2.Current affairs articles on 

World History

International 
Relations MC0920022

(1) Regionalisation of World Politics, (2) India - European Union (3) East Asia 
and Japan (4) Indian Ocean (5) South Asia

1.MEA website 2.World focus 
magazine(November - 

December issue) 3.
MANIFEST-11 articles on IR 
4.1 year current issues from 

The Hindu. 

20-Jul Tuesday World History MC0920017 International 
Relations MC0920023

21-Jul Wednesday World History MC0920018 International 
Relations MC0920024

22-Jul Thursday World History MC0920019 International 
Relations MC0920025

23-Jul Friday World History MC0920020 International 
Relations MC0920026

24-Jul Saturday

25-Jul Sunday Essay Test 5 
(125M) Essay on World History and International Relations

26-Jul Monday International 
Relations MC0920027

(1) Regionalisation of World Politics, (2) India - European Union (3) East 
Asia and Japan (4) Indian Ocean (5) South Asia

1.MEA website 2.World 
focus magazine(November - 

December issue) 3.
MANIFEST-11 articles on IR 
4.1 year current issues from 

The Hindu. 

Post 
Independent 

India
MC0920205

(1) Territorial Consolidation and challenges to it. (2) Miscellaneous 
developments in Post Independent India (Environment, Foreign Policy, 

Defence and Science and Technology)

1.A Brief History of Modern 
India-Spectrum(Latest edition) 

2.Current affairs articles  3.
Politics in India since 

independence - ncert class xii 
4.India since independence - 

Bipin Chandra (reference only) 

27-Jul Tuesday International 
Relations MC0920028

Post 
Independent 

India
MC0920206

28-Jul Wednesday International 
Relations MC0920029

Post 
Independent 

India
MC0920207

29-Jul Thursday International 
Relations MC0920030

Post 
Independent 

India
MC0920208

30-Jul Friday International 
Relations MC0920031

Post 
Independent 

India
MC0920209

31-Jul Saturday GS Mains Test 
13 (125 M)

2-Aug Monday Society MC0920032

(1) Basics of Indian Society, Ideological and Social Consolidation and 
Various threats to it. (Linkage with Post Independent India Issues like 
Language etc.) (2) Concept of Religion (Communalism and Minorities) 

1.NCERTS (Indian Society 
and Social Change and 
Development 2.Current 
affairs articles on Indian 

Society 3.1 year issues on 
Society from government 

sources like Yojana, PIB and 
PRS

Post 
Independent 

India
MC0920210

(1) Political Consolidation (Party system, Federalism,Emergency and popular 
movements, New social Movements) (2) Social History of India- Ancient, 

Medieval And Modern Linkages

1.A Brief History of Modern 
India-Spectrum(Latest edition) 

2.Current affairs articles  3.
Politics in India since 

independence - ncert class xii 
4.India since independence - 

Bipin Chandra (reference only) 

3-Aug Tuesday Society MC0920033
Post 

Independent 
India

MC0920211

4-Aug Wednesday Society MC0920034
Post 

Independent 
India

MC0920212

5-Aug Thursday Society MC0920035
Post 

Independent 
India

MC0920213

6-Aug Friday Economic line of 
Indian History MC0920218 (1) Pastoralism , Agriculture Trade and Cities in Acient India 

1.Old NCERT by Arjun Dev 
2.Current affairs articles on 

World History

Economic line of 
Indian History MC0920219 (1) Pastoralism , Agriculture Trade and Cities in Acient India 

1.Old NCERT by Arjun Dev 2.
Current affairs articles on 

World History

7-Aug Saturday GS Mains Test 
14 (125 M)

9-Aug Monday Society MC0920037

(1) Concept of Caste (SC and ST), Class (OBC's, Peasants and Labour) 
and Related Movements (2) Concept of Family, Gender and Role of 

Women and Women Organisations.(5) Issues related to Old Age, Children, 
Transgenders and Ubanisation

1.NCERTS (Indian Society 
and Social Change and 
Development 2.Current 
affairs articles on Indian 

Society 3.1 year issues on 
Society from government 

sources like Yojana, PIB and 
PRS

Economic line of 
Indian History MC0920220

(2) Medieval economy- Technological improvements and Changes in 
Medieval Economy (3) Economic Impact of Colonial Rule

1.Old NCERT by Arjun Dev 2.
Current affairs articles on 

World History

10-Aug Tuesday Society MC0920038 Economic line of 
Indian History MC0920221

11-Aug Wednesday Society MC0920039 Economic line of 
Indian History MC0920222

12-Aug Thursday Society MC0920040 Economic line of 
Indian History MC0920223

13-Aug Friday Society MC0920041 Economic line of 
Indian History MC0920224

14-Aug Saturday Essay Test 6 
(125) Essay on Society

15-Aug Sunday GS Mains Test 
15 (125 M)

International 
Relations MC0920225 International 

Relations MC0920226

(1) South Asia  (2) Afghanistan and Central Asia, West Asia (3) Global Issues 

1.MEA website 2.World focus 
magazine(November - 

December issue) 3.
MANIFEST-11 articles on IR 
4.1 year current issues from 

The Hindu. 

International 
Relations MC0920227 International 

Relations MC0920228

International 
Relations MC0920230 International 

Relations MC0920231


